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Department of Biology and
Chemistry
Faculty
Chair
Jennifer Young (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jlyoung/), PhD, Chemistry

Director, MS in Biotechnology Program
David Dyer (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ddyer/), PhD

Professors
Matthew Berezuk (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mberezuk/), PhD, Chemistry

Charles Chen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cpchen/), PhD, Biology

Kevin Sheng-Lin Huang (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/shuang/), PhD, Chemistry

Jon Milhon (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jonmilhon/), PhD, Biology

Joshua Morris (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jmorris/), PhD, Biology

Sarah Richart (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/srichart/), PhD, Biology

Cahleen Shrier (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cshrier/), PhD, Biology

Associate Professors
Cristian Aguilar (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/caguilar/), PhD, Biology

Philip Cox (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/pcox/), PhD, Chemistry

Willetta Toole-Simms (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/wsimms/), PhD, Biology

Jennifer Young (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jlyoung/), PhD, Chemistry

Assistant Professors
Dustin Van Hofwegen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/dvanhofwegen/), PhD, Biology

Elijah Roth (http://www.apu.edu/clas/faculty/eroth/), PhD

Marian Saleh (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/msaleh/), MA, MS, Biology

Ryan Somers (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/rmsomers/), PT, DPT, Biology

Adjunct Faculty
Kenneth Cairns, Biology

John Dobrenen (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jdobrenen/), MA, Biology

Brian Enzenauer, BS, Chemistry

Louise Huang (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/lhuang/), PhD, Chemistry

James Ivey, MD, Biology

Ashley Olsen, DPT, Biology

Zizette Saleh, MD, Biology

Kathy Shyers, MS, Biology
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Tammy Milhon, BS, Biology

Matt Sanders (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/msanders/), MS, Biology

Jennifer Somers, BS, Biology

Professors Emeriti
Scott Kinnes (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/skinnes/), PhD, Biology

Bruce Spalding (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/bspalding/), PhD, Biology

James White (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/jwhite/), PhD, Chemistry

Laboratory Technicians
Faith Ortiz, BS

Paul Spielman, BS

Yun-Lan Wong, MS, Research Assistant
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